MOTOROLA and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC.
All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners. ©2011 Motorola Mobility, Inc. All rights reserved.
365-095-16799 x.1   5/11
Overview
 The versatility of the MPN100 allows operators
to deploy custom blends of Hybrid Fiber
Coaxial (HFC) plant segmentation, perform
Node-to-Hub migrations, launch RF over

All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners. ©2011 Motorola Mobility, Inc. All rights reserved.
365-095-16799 x.1   5/11
Order Information
Part Number Model d escription
MPN100
960000-020-00 MPN100-SAG-SNB-29-
ENS
MPN100 1003 MHz Node, 5-65 MHz, GaN, SC/APC, NO RX,
four RF modules, split return 2X, DRT-2X CH29 ITU, EPIM &
ICS, single power supply
583321-001-00 MPN-HSG-LID MPN-HSG-LID,SPARE HSG LID
583322-001-00 MPN-HSG-BASE MPN-HSG-BASE,SPARE HSG BASE
583323-001-00 MPN-HSG-SPARE-R MPN-HSG-SPARE,SPARE HSG BASE & LID
hFC RF Modules
525407-001-00 SG4-RF-100-S-R RF MODULE, 1 GHZ, STD TILT, 5-40/52-1003 MHZ
525407-002-00 SG4-RF-100-J-R RF MODULE, 1 GHZ, STD TILT, 5-55/65-1003 MHZ
525407-003-00 SG4-RF-100-A-R RF MODULE, 1 GHZ, STD TILT, 5-65/85-1003 MHZ
525407-004-00 SG4-RF-100-K-R RF MODULE, 1 GHZ, STD TILT, 5-42/54-1003 MHZ
525407-006-00 SG4-RF-100-N-R RF MODULE, 1 GHZ, STD TILT, 5-85/104-1003 MHZ
525407-007-00 SG4-RF-100-A-G-R SG4-RF-100-A-G, SPARE RF MODULE, A SPLIT, GAN
525407-008-00 SG4-RF-100-N-G-R SG4-RF-100-N-G, SPARE RF MODULE, N SPLIT, GAN
hFC transmitter Modules
531915-001-00 SG4-DFBT/SC-R SG4-DFBT/SC-R, DISTRIBUTED FEEDBACK 1.0 MW
531916-001-00 SG4-DFBT3/SC-R SG4-DFBT3/SC-R, DISTRIBUTED FEEDBACK 2.0 MW
531917-TAB-00 SG4-DFBT3-*-CWDM/* SG4-DFBT3-*-CWDM/SC-R, 2.0 MW, 8 CWDM
536245-TAB-00 SG4-DRT-2X-CHXX-R SG4-DRT-2X-CH-XX-R/SC, 2X TDM 5-65 MHZ, DWDM
553861-TAB-00 SG4-ITU-CHXX-R SG4-ITU-CHXX-R, TRANSMITTER, 5-200MHz, ITU
hFC Receiver Modules
525408-001-00 SG4-R-100/SC-R SG4-R-100/SC, OPTICAL RECEIVER, 1 GHZ
Optical Connectors
486438-001-00 SC/E2000 OPTICAL BULKHEAD ADAPTOR CONVERT SC TO E2000
hFC Power supplies
555688-001-00 MPN-PS MPN 60/90 V PS FOR REDUNDANCY, ROHS, FG
hFC Configuration Boards
503855-011-00 SG4-100-FS-R FORWARD SPLIT, SINGLE RX TO 4 RF OUTPUTS
503855-012-00 SG4-100-FRS-R FORWARD REDUND. SPLIT,  TWO RED. RX TO 4 RF
503855-013-00 SG4-100-FWD-2X-R FORWARD 2X SEGMENT, SINGLE RX TO SUPPLY 2 RF
503855-016-00 SG4-100-RET-COMB-
RED-R
RETURN COMBINED REDUNDANT, COMBINES UP TO 4
RETURNS
503855-017-00 SG4-100-RET-2X-RED-R RETURN 2X REDUNDANT, COMBINES TWO RETURNS
579535-001-00 MPN100 RF CABLE KIT ACCESSORY CABLES FOR RF CONFIGURATIONS
data sheet MPN100
MOTOROLA and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC.
All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners. ©2011 Motorola Mobility, Inc. All rights reserved.
365-095-16799 x.1
Order Information (continued)
Part Number Model description
element Management Components
532239-001-00 SG4-EPIM-R REQ. FOR REDUNDANCY, ICS AND TRNSPNDR
548568-003-00 NODE-EURO-DOCSIS EURO-DOCSIS 2.0 TRANSPONDER, EURO-DOCSIS
548568-004-00 NODE-DOCSIS DOCSIS 2.0 TRANSPONDER, DOCSIS
hUB Components
537693-001-00 SG4-OSW-R SG4-OSW-R, OPTICAL SWITCH,1310 & 1550NM
534226-001-00 SG4-OA13-R SG4-OA13-R, EDFA,13DBM SINGLE OUTPUT, DWDM
534226-002-00 SG4-OA16-R SG4-OA16-R, EDFA,16DBM SINGLE OUTPUT, DWDM
534226-003-00 SG4-OA19-R SG4-OA19-R, EDFA,19DBM SINGLE OUTPUT, DWDM
RFoG Components
568847-002-00 SG4-RET-RX-2/SC-R SG4-RET-RX-2/SC-R, RFoG DUAL RETURN RECEIVER
specifications
OPtICaL
Optical Received Wavelength   1290 to 1580 nm
Optical Input Power Range    –3.0 to +2.0 dBm